# Paul Klee Research Award: Application 2024

## **Conditions of participation**

## 1. Prizes

The main project grant will be CHF 20,000 and may only be used for the submitted project. Additionally, three doctoral theses will be rewarded at CHF 2,000 each.

## 2. Eligibility

Eligible for application are active academic researchers who do not yet hold a professorship at a Swiss university or comparable institution. Doctoral theses from the preclinical, clinical and humanities fields which have been submitted for publication or have been published and are closely connected to a Swiss university will be considered. **The prize is awarded for the entire scientific work, taking into account the most important publications.** 

#### 3. Information for the Application

Please submit your doctoral thesis or project idea by using the designated templates to the following email address with the subject "Submisssion PAUL KLEE AWARD": <a href="mailto:paulkleeaward.bas@boehringer-ingelheim.com">paulkleeaward.bas@boehringer-ingelheim.com</a>

### The deadline for entries is 31 October 2023.

#### 5. Evaluation

The winners are chosen by an independent scientific panel. The applicants will be informed of the panel's decision in writing.

#### 6. Award Ceremony

The Paul Klee Research Prize will be awarded at a scientific symposium in an academic setting at the Zentrum Paul Klee in Bern, where the winners will have the opportunity to present their work and exchange ideas with young researchers from other disciplines.

The award ceremony will take place on 29.02.2024 at the Zentrum Paul Klee, Bern. Personal attendance of the winners on site is required as the winners will be announced on 29 February 2024. All participants who have submitted a doctoral thesis will be asked to present their work in a poster presentation (poster format 118.5 x 146cm) of 8 minutes in length followed by a discussion (2 minutes) on 29 February 2024. The winner of the project idea will be announced before 29 February 2024 and will present the work at the award.